
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā

Game summary
Date: 21.10.2023 Location: Talsu hokeja halle Start time: 12:00 End time: 13:29 Spec.: 73 Game No.: 16

Talsu HK HK Ogre Juniors12 : 3
(8:0, 2:1, 2:2)

Referees Linespersons
ZIEDIŅŠ Kristiāns, ZIEDIŅŠ Māris  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 8 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 2 0:13 : 2:00 1 : 0 1 : 0
2nd period 2 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 0 0:00 : 2:37 0 : 1 0 : 0
3rd period 2 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 4 0:00 : 0:35 1 : 0 0 : 0

Total 12 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 10 : 6 0:13 : 5:12 2 : 1 1 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  TAL  1 ERNSTSONS Krišjānis Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  OGR  31 NIKLASS KUZŅECOVS Nikolajs Goalkeeper in

Goal 02:36 1:0 TAL EQ 4 MURĀNS Emīls LIEPIŅŠ Kristers #11, ZIEDIŅŠ Martins
#22

Goal 03:51 2:0 TAL EQ 16 NIKLĀVS Emīls STRĒLNIEKS Alens #10
Pen. 06:44 06:57 OGR  15 PRIEDE Dimants Hooking
Goal 06:57 3:0 TAL PP1 3 PORNIEKS Rauls SKUJA Krišjānis #15
GK 06:57  OGR  31 NIKLASS KUZŅECOVS Nikolajs Goalkeeper out
GK 06:57  OGR  33 ŠMITS Severins Goalkeeper in

Goal 07:48 4:0 TAL EQ 16 NIKLĀVS Emīls STRĒLNIEKS Alens #10, BALODIS Ričards
#14

Goal 08:54 5:0 TAL EQ 13 BURNEVICS Gustavs PORNIEKS Rauls #3

Goal 09:33 6:0 TAL EQ 13 BURNEVICS Gustavs SKUJA Krišjānis #15, ŠABANOVA Laura
#17

Pen. 09:35 11:35 TAL  14 BALODIS Ričards Hooking

Goal 10:40 7:0 TAL PK1 3 PORNIEKS Rauls BURNEVICS Gustavs #13, ŠABANOVA
Laura #17

Goal 14:20 8:0 TAL EQ 18 DIMITRIJEVS Eduards PORNIEKS Rauls #3, ROZĪTE Raivis #2

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 16:51 9:0 TAL EQ 10 STRĒLNIEKS Alens BALODIS Ričards #14
Pen. 18:20 20:20 TAL  2 ROZĪTE Raivis Tripping
Goal 22:43 10:0 TAL EQ 4 MURĀNS Emīls  
GK 22:43  OGR  33 ŠMITS Severins Goalkeeper out
GK 22:43  OGR  31 NIKLASS KUZŅECOVS Nikolajs Goalkeeper in
GK 26:30  TAL  1 ERNSTSONS Krišjānis Goalkeeper out
GK 26:30  TAL  35 ŠABANOVS Rolands Goalkeeper in
Pen. 26:48 27:25 TAL  12 KRONBERGS Roberts Charging
Goal 27:25 10:1 OGR PP1 9 KIPRIA Ilona ŠVABS Roberts #22

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 34:01 10:2 OGR EQ 19 SNIGIREVS Mārcis  
Goal 35:13 10:3 OGR EQ 19 SNIGIREVS Mārcis RUTKOVSKIS Bruno #27
Goal 36:14 11:3 TAL EQ 15 SKUJA Krišjānis ROZĪTE Raivis #2

Goalkeeper out
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GK 37:02  OGR  31 NIKLASS KUZŅECOVS Nikolajs
GK 37:02  OGR  33 ŠMITS Severins Goalkeeper in
Pen. 37:55 39:55 TAL  15 SKUJA Krišjānis Tripping
Pen. 38:30 39:56 OGR  4 MAĢIS Ralfs Cross-checking
Pen. 39:25 41:25 OGR  21 ĢĒĢERIS Tomass Roughing
Pen. 39:25 41:25 TAL  11 LIEPIŅŠ Kristers Slashing

Goal 39:56 12:3 TAL PP1 3 PORNIEKS Rauls KRONBERGS Roberts #12, BURNEVICS
Gustavs #13

GK 45:00  TAL  35 ŠABANOVS Rolands Goalkeeper out
GK 45:00  OGR  33 ŠMITS Severins Goalkeeper out

Goalkeeper records
Talsu HK
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 ERNSTSONS Krišjānis 0 0 0.00 26:30
35 ŠABANOVS Rolands 0 0 0.00 18:30

HK Ogre Juniors
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

31 NIKLASS KUZŅECOVS Nikolajs0 0 0.00 21:16
33 ŠMITS Severins 0 0 0.00 23:44

Team statistics

Talsu HK (TAL) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 F ROZĪTE Raivis 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

3 F PORNIEKS Rauls 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

4 F MURĀNS Emīls 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F GRICINSKIS Mārcis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F ĀBOLIŅŠ Mārcis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 D BĪRIŅŠ Adrians 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F STRĒLNIEKS Alens 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F LIEPIŅŠ Kristers 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 D KRONBERGS Roberts 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F BURNEVICS Gustavs 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 F BALODIS Ričards 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F SKUJA Krišjānis 1 2 3 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 D NIKLĀVS Emīls 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 D ŠABANOVA Laura 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F DIMITRIJEVS Eduards 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F MATROSOVS Kristaps 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 D ZIEDIŅŠ Martins 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 12 17 29 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: BERGMANIS Kristers

HK Ogre Juniors (OGR) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

4 F MAĢIS Ralfs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F KIPRIA Ilona 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 D DOBROVĻAŅINA Elizabete 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 F LEINĀTS Ronalds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F PRIEDE Dimants 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 D KLIHS Kirills 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F SNIGIREVS Mārcis 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 D ĢĒĢERIS Tomass 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F ŠVABS Roberts 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

26 F LĪBEKS Austris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0
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27 D RUTKOVSKIS Bruno 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 D DIVANOVSKIS Ričards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

30 D PRALIČS Adrians 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

34 F NIKLASS Mihails 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

35 F PLUKSE Justīne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 3 2 5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: KUZNETSOV Sergey

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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